

FOUNTAIN VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

10055 Slater Avenue | Fountain Valley, CA 92708 | (714) 843-3200 www.fvsd.us

From the Office of the Superintendent

June 5, 2018

David C. Dominguez
Facilities, Development & Concessions Manager
Community Services Commission Secretary
City of Huntington Beach
2000 Main Street
Huntington Beach, CA 92648-2702

Dear Mr. Dominguez,

The Fountain Valley School District values the opportunity to have representation on the City of Huntington Beach Community Services Commission. We respectfully recommend reappointment of Fountain Valley School District Board of Trustees member, Mr. Ian Collins to serve in the role of representative for the District. Mr Collins is a long-time resident of Huntington Beach and extremely active in the local community. He has also enjoyed serving on the committee this past year.

We look forward to continued collaboration with the City of Huntington Beach and our District through the City of Huntington Beach Community Services Commission.

Sincerely

Mark Johnson, Ed.D. Superintendent



HUNTINGTON BEACH CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

17011 Beach Blvd., Suite 560, Huntington Beach, CA 92647 (714) 964-8888

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Rosemary Saylor President

Shari Kowalke Vice President

Ann Sullivan Clerk

Bridget Kaub Member

Paul Morrow, Ed.D. Member

ADMINISTRATION

Gregory Haulk Superintendent

Jennifer Shepard Assistant Superintendent Educational Services

Patricia Hager Assistant Superintendent Human Resources

Jon M. Archibald Assistant Superintendent Administrative Services May 21, 2018

Dear Mr. Dominguez:

The Huntington Beach City School District has appointed Bridget Kaub as its representative to the Community Services Commission for the 2018-19 term.

If there is anything else that I can be of assistance with, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Gregory Haulk, Superintendent

Huntington Beach City School District



HUNTINGTON BEACH UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

5832 Bolsa Avenue • Huntington Beach, California 92649 (714) 903-7000 FAX (714) 372-8105

Board of Trustees:

Bonnie Castrey

Duane Dishno

Susan Henry

Kathleen Iverson

Michael Simons

Clint Harwick, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools

May 16, 2018

by email: ddominguez@surfcity-hb.org

Mr. David C. Dominguez City of Huntington Beach Facilities, Development & Concessions Manager Community Services Department 2000 Main Street Huntington Beach, CA 92648

RE: APPOINTMENT TO HUNTINGTON BEACH

COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMISSION, 2018-2019

Dear Mr. Dominguez:

I am pleased to recommend Mr. Roy Miller, who is presently the district's representative from our district, to continue serving on the Huntington Beach Community Services Commission for the term July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019.

Mr. Miller has again agreed to this appointment and looks forward to serving the City. This letter will serve as our official request.

Sincerely,

Clint Harwick, Ed.D. Superintendent

CH:ct

c. Roy Miller



Ocean View School District

17200 Pinehurst Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92647 Tel: 714 847-2551 Fax: 714 847-1430 Web: www.ovsd.org

Superintendent
Carol Hansen, Ed. D.

Board Of Trustees
Jack C. Souders, President
John Briscoe, Vice President
Gina Clayton-Tarvin, Clerk
Patricia Singer, Member
Norm Westwell, Member

June 22, 2018

Honorable Mike Posey Mayor, City of Huntington Beach 200 Main Street Huntington Beach, CA 92648

SUBJECT: Community Services Commission Representative

At the June 12, 2018, Board meeting, the Ocean View School District Board of Trustees appointed John Briscoe and Stephanie Green, as possible representatives to the Community Services Commission.

Thank you for forwarding the District's appointed representative to the City Council for approval.

Sincerely,

Carol Hansen, Ed.D. Superintendent